
International Real Tennis Professional's Association
2023 FLM NL Div 10

Event Details FLM IRTPA National League Div 10
Odds Type Scratch
RTO Weight Competitive (IHSC Non-Sanctioned)
Tie Format 3 players/team. 3 singles 0 doubles: 1v1 | 2v2 | 3v3

Team Members
Wellington 1 George Scott {c} / David Enticknap / Trudi Machin / Mark Harris / Daniel Eld (Dan) /

Andrew Dowie

Prested 6 Brian Muir {c} / Bruce Hogarth-Jones [Prested] / Trevor Hammond / Paul Dickson /
Vince Lucey / Chris Vigrass

Oxford 5 Derek Williams {c} / Tom McIlwaine / Adam Jeffrey / Jean-Francois Bellec / Mark
Bale / Marty Burn

Middlesex 4 Reuben Ard [Lord Brutus of Sealand] {c} / James Gardner / Samuel Asgedom / Nic
Armitage [MURTC] / Eddie Cotterell / Simon Roberts [Maverick]

Newmarket 1 Sandy Norman {c} / Mark Elliott [Newmarket] / Steve Milton / Mark Sampson / Ben
Turner [Newmarket] / John Burnett

Holyport 5 Mark Piper {c} / Christopher Figg / Theo BESNARD / Alan Everett [HRTC] / Tim Dadd
/ Alex (AK) Brodie

CURTC 3 Oliver Hilton [Dorset] / Charles Norbury / Ulla Petti / Herbie Hancock / Christie
Marrian / Oliver Anderson-Shah

Leamington 2 Rachel Hollington {c} / Simon Gill / James Holden / Andrew Dalton / Charlie
Hudson

Hatfield 3 John Cadman {c} / Chris King / James Scott / Don Fahrenheim / Damian Driscoll /
Kester Scrope / Clare Bucknell

Canford 3 Dan Culley {c} / Hon Leung [Slasher] / Barry Coupe / Joseph Capell / Jeremy
Channon / Gabriel Stone

Order of Play

6:00PM Fri 22 Sep 2023 MURTC

Middlesex 4 Wellington 1
12:00PM Sat 23 Sep 2023 Canford

Canford 3 Holyport 5
6:00PM Fri 29 Sep 2023 Hatfield

Hatfield 3 Prested 6
6:00PM Thu 12 Oct 2023 Wellington

Wellington 1 Canford 3
12:00PM Sat 14 Oct 2023 Newmarket

Newmarket 1 Middlesex 4
12:00PM Sun 15 Oct 2023 Cambridge Blue

CURTC 3 Hatfield 3
6:00PM Fri 20 Oct 2023 Leamington

Leamington 2 Oxford 5



6:00PM Fri 27 Oct 2023 Oxford

Oxford 5 Canford 3
12:00PM Sat 28 Oct 2023 Newmarket

Newmarket 1 CURTC 3
6:00PM Thu 2 Nov 2023 Wellington

Wellington 1 Holyport 5
6:00PM Fri 10 Nov 2023 Holyport

Holyport 5 Oxford 5
6:00PM Fri 10 Nov 2023 Leamington

Leamington 2 Hatfield 3
6:00PM Fri 17 Nov 2023 MURTC

Middlesex 4 Prested 6
12:00PM Sat 18 Nov 2023 Prested Glass

Prested 6 Newmarket 1
12:00PM Sun 19 Nov 2023 Cambridge Blue

CURTC 3 Leamington 2
6:00PM Fri 24 Nov 2023 Oxford

Oxford 5 Wellington 1
12:00PM Sun 26 Nov 2023 Prested Glass

Prested 6 CURTC 3
6:00PM Fri 1 Dec 2023 Hatfield

Hatfield 3 Newmarket 1
6:00PM Fri 8 Dec 2023 Holyport

Holyport 5 Leamington 2
12:00PM Sat 6 Jan 2024 Newmarket

Newmarket 1 Prested 6
6:00PM Fri 12 Jan 2024 Hatfield

Hatfield 3 CURTC 3
6:00PM Fri 19 Jan 2024 Oxford

Oxford 5 Holyport 5
12:00PM Sat 20 Jan 2024 MURTC

Middlesex 4 Canford 3
6:00PM Thu 25 Jan 2024 Wellington

Wellington 1 Middlesex 4
6:00PM Fri 2 Feb 2024 Leamington

Leamington 2 Holyport 5
6:00PM Fri 9 Feb 2024 Leamington

Leamington 2 CURTC 3
12:00PM Sat 10 Feb 2024 Prested Glass



Prested 6 Hatfield 3
6:00PM Fri 16 Feb 2024 Hatfield

Hatfield 3 Leamington 2
6:00PM Fri 16 Feb 2024 Holyport

Holyport 5 Wellington 1
12:00PM Sat 17 Feb 2024 Canford

Canford 3 Oxford 5
6:00PM Fri 23 Feb 2024 MURTC

Middlesex 4 Newmarket 1
12:00PM Sat 24 Feb 2024 Cambridge Blue

CURTC 3 Prested 6
6:00PM Thu 29 Feb 2024 Canford

Canford 3 Wellington 1
6:00PM Fri 8 Mar 2024 Holyport

Holyport 5 Canford 3
12:00PM Sat 9 Mar 2024 Prested Glass

Prested 6 Middlesex 4
12:00PM Sun 10 Mar 2024 Cambridge Blue

CURTC 3 Newmarket 1
6:00PM Fri 22 Mar 2024 Oxford

Oxford 5 Leamington 2
6:00PM Thu 28 Mar 2024 Wellington

Wellington 1 Oxford 5
12:00PM Sat 30 Mar 2024 Newmarket

Newmarket 1 Hatfield 3
12:00PM Sat 6 Apr 2024 Canford

Canford 3 Middlesex 4
12:00PM Sun 21 Apr 2024 Cambridge Blue

CURTC 3 Leamington 2
6:00PM Thu 2 May 2024 Wellington

Wellington 1 Holyport 5
10:00AM Sat 8 Jun 2024 Cambridge Blue

CURTC 3 Holyport 5
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